File No.: 24001

## WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	)	SEND TAX NOTICE TO:	THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: W.
	)	Chase Pays Cash LLC	Eric Pitts, W. Eric Pitts, L.L.C. 1109 1st
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)	149 Winterhaven Dr. Alabaster, AL 35007	Street South Alabaster, AL 35007. No title opinion requested, none rendered.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Ronnie Joe Naramore Jr., a single man, and Mandee Rene Bynum, a single woman, (hereinafter "GRANTORS"), for and in consideration of the sum of \$125,000.00, to them in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GRANTORS hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to Chase Pays Cash LLC (hereinafter "GRANTEE"), in fee simple, that property and interest described as follows::

Lot 4, Block 5, according to the Survey of Bermuda Hills, Second Sector First Addition, as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 16, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

\$125,000.00 of the purchase price was paid with a contemporaneous Purchase Money Mortgage.

SUBJECT TO, EXCEPT AND RESERVING: (a) all reservations, easements, rights-of-way, encumbrances, exceptions, covenants, restrictions, and any and all other interests of record affecting the property whatsoever, (b) any and all taxes, dues, assessments or other charges due or to become due on the property, (c) all encumbrances and encroachments which a reasonable inspection of the premises would reveal and (d) any and all mining, mineral or other similar rights interests whatsoever.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the foregoing premises, together with all and singular the tenements and appurtenances thereto belonging or any wise appertaining except as otherwise noted or excepted above, to the said GRANTEE, and to his/her successors, heirs and assigns forever.

GRANTORS DO HEREBY COVENANT, for themselves, their successors, heirs and assigns, with GRANTEE, his/her successors, heirs and assigns, that GRANTORS are at the time of these presents lawfully seized in fee simple of the afore granted premises; (b) that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted or excepted above, (c) that GRANTORS have a good right to sell and convey the same and (d) that GRANTORS will warrant and defend the said premises to said GRANTEE, his/her successors, heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

GRANTORS, HAVE HERETO set their hands and seals on January 29, 2024.

Ronnie Joe Naramore Jr.

Mandee Rene Bynum

## STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, a Notary Public in and for said county, hereby certify that Ronnie Joe Naramore Jr. and Mandee Rene Bynum whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the said instrument, they executed the same voluntarily on the day and year set forth above.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND, on January 29, 2024.

XXXXXIIIIII////

NOTARY PUBLIC

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with	Code of Alabama	1975,	Section 4	0-22-1
------------------------------------------------	-----------------	-------	-----------	--------

	Document must be file				
Grantor's Name	Ronnie Joe Naramo		Grantee	s Name	Chase Pays Cash LLC 7536 Arrowhead Lane
Mailing Address	Mandee Rene Bynu 149 Winterhaven D	<del></del>	iviaiiiiy r	TUU! ©33	Trussville, AL 35173
	Alabaster, AL 3500				
		,			<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>
Property Address	149 Winterhaven D	r.	Date	of Sale	January 29, 2024
r topetty radices	Alabaster, AL 3500				\$ 125,000.00
	1114040001, 1123 3000	······································	or		
		A	ctual Value		\$
			or		
		Asse	ssor's Marke	et Value	\$
			<b>.</b>	#*:	following dogwoods
The purchase price	or actual value cla	med on this form	i can be veri	ned in u	ne following documentary
•	ne) (Recordation o			ot requir	ea)
Bill of Sale	4	***************************************	ppraisal		
Sales Contrac			ther	<u> </u>	
XX Closing Staten	nent				
	document presented this form is not requ		contains all	of the re	equired information referenced
entente per l'indication de l'est de l'entente de l'entente de l'entente de l'entente de l'entente de l'entente		instruct	lione		
Constario nomo on	d mailing addrage		<b></b>	on or be	ersons conveying interest
	ir current mailing ac		o or tric porc	or, or pro	
Grantee's name are to property is being		provide the nam	e of the pers	son or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical addres	s of the property	being conve	eyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which intere	st to the property	y was conve	yed.	
Total purchase prid being conveyed by	ce - the total amount the instrument offer	t paid for the pur red for record.	chase of the	propert	ty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not beinstrument offered for or the assessor's c	r record. This ma	ay be eviden	property ced by a	y, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current usersponsibility of va	use valuation, of the	property as deteroperty tax purpo	ermined by the	he local	nate of fair market value, official charged with the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further	t of my knowledge a understand that any cated in <u>Code of Ala</u>	y false statement sbama 1975 § 40	ts claimed or )-22-1 (h).	n this for	ned in this document is true and rm may result in the imposition
Date January 29, 20	024		WEnz		
* * * *		<b>C</b> *2	18 my	(H)	
Unattested	F	·····	1 Cran	tor/Grani	tee/Owner/Agent/ circle one
	(verified by	y) Filed and Recorde			Form RT-
		Official Public Re			
	<b>- 一、ソル</b> 、	Judge of Probate,		tv Alaha	ma. County
		Clerk	J	-J	J
	ا می	Shelby County, AI			
- JJ /	<b>3</b>	01/31/2024 12:06:1			

**\$26.00 JOANN** 

20240131000024980

\_ alling 5. Beyl-